

TRUMBULL HEALTH DEPARTMENT **FEE SCHEDULE**



EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2021

FOOD SERVICE		SEPTIC SYSTEM-PLAN REVIEWS
LICENSES		Individual Condo Unit Floor Plan
Class I	\$150	Plan Review (new construction of
Class II	\$250	Commercial Plan Review
Class III	\$435	More than one (1) Plan Review
Class IV	\$485	(Per each revision after first)
Caterer	\$150	
License Renewal Late Fee	\$50	SEPTIC SYSTEMS
Reinspection Fee	\$100	New Construction Permit
Reinstatement Fee	\$100	Repair Permit
(After license suspension)		(Leaching fields, septic tank)
PLAN REVIEW		Not ready for Inspection (after r
Class I	\$100	Sewer Extension Site Visit
Class II	\$150	Minor Repairs (riser, lid, d-box)
Class III	\$275	Minor Repairs (riser, lid, d-box if
Class IV	\$350	
Itinerant (per vehicle)	\$150	SOIL TESTING
Seasonal License	\$80	Soil Tests (per lot residential)
Non-Profit License	\$30	Soil Tests (per lot commercial)
(license required)		(Less than 2000 gallons per day)
Temporary	\$65	Soil Tests (per lot commercial)
(14 days or less per booth/trailer per event)		(More than 2000 gallons per day
Non-Profit Late Fee	\$20	B100 A BLULDING ADDITIONS
(If not submitted 14 days prior to event)		B100 A BUILDING ADDITIONS
Commercial Vendor Late fee	\$50	B100a Plan Reviews for Building
(If not submitted 14 days prior to event)		(Includes site visit if needed) B100a Plan Reviews for an Acce.
Individually wrapped, prepackaged	No Fee	B100a Plan Reviews for an Acce
(No tasting/sampling)		COSMETOLOGY LICENSES
*Facilities licensed by the Trumbull Health Dep	partment are	1-3 Work Stations
required to pay the fees for a temporary food	service	4-6 Work Stations
license.		7 or more Work Stations
		Tanning Calon License

FARMERS MARKET	
Summer-May-October	\$100
Winter-November-April	\$80
Selling whole produce or individually wrapped,	
prepackaged foods (no tasting/sampling)	No Fee
*Fees are not prorated	

POOL LICENSE (Non-Residential)	
Seasonal	\$155
Year Round	\$310
Reinspection Fee	\$100

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	
Tick Identification	\$5
NSF-Returned Check Fee	\$35
Photo Copies (per page)	\$0.50
Food, Cosmo, Tobacco License Renewal Late Fees \$50/Day	

SEPTIC SYSTEM-PLAN REVIEWS	
Individual Condo Unit Floor Plan	\$25
Plan Review (new construction only)	\$175
Commercial Plan Review	\$300
More than one (1) Plan Review	\$50
(Per each revision after first)	

SEPTIC SYSTEMS	
New Construction Permit	\$175
Repair Permit	\$165
(Leaching fields, septic tank)	
Not ready for Inspection (after request)	\$50
Sewer Extension Site Visit	\$135
Minor Repairs (riser, lid, d-box)	\$10
Minor Repairs (riser, lid, d-box if notified after)	\$100

SOIL TESTING	
Soil Tests (per lot residential)	\$160
Soil Tests (per lot commercial)	\$175
(Less than 2000 gallons per day)	
Soil Tests (per lot commercial)	\$350
(More than 2000 gallons per day)	

B100 A BUILDING ADDITIONS	
B100a Plan Reviews for Building Additions	\$60
(Includes site visit if needed)	
B100a Plan Reviews for an Accessory Structure	\$30

COSMETOLOGY LICENSES	
1-3 Work Stations	\$135
4-6 Work Stations	\$195
7 or more Work Stations	\$255
Tanning Salon License	\$130
Reinspection Fee	\$100
Plan Review Fee	
(Same as license fee for each category)	
License Renewal Late Fee (per business day)	\$50
*Each private treatment room will be counted	as one
station	

DAYCARE	
Day Care Inspection	\$100
Home Day Care Inspection	\$65
Day Care Food Plan Review	\$65
Intermediate Environmental Inspection	\$65
WELLS	
Drilling Permit	\$100

\$75

Well Abandonment